900210218 12/21/2011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C. A. P. Air Freight, Inc.		12/16/2011	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAP Worldwide, Inc.	
Street Address:	3226 Lodestar Road	
Internal Address:	Building 7, Ste 200	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77032	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3991551	CAP WORLDWIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)291-3201 Email: ip@fclaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Rachel Carnaggio
Address Line 1: 1700 Lincoln Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel Carnaggio	
Signature:	/rachel carnaggio/	
Date:	12/21/2011	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004683 FRAME: 0990 3991551

CH \$40 00

900210218

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS C. A. P. Air Freight, Inc., a corporation of Colorado, with an office at 4120 Jackson Street, Denver, Colorado 80216 ("Assignor") has adopted and used, and is using the trademark CAP WORLDWIDE, and registered in the USPTO as U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3991551 (collectively, the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, CAP Worldwide, Inc., a corporation of Texas, with an office at 3226 Lodestar Road, Bldg. 7, Ste. 200, Houston, Texas 77032 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith, and Assignor desires to assign all of its right, title and interest in the foregoing to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the trademark, the trademark registration, and common law rights associated therewith, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representative.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Trademark Assignment on the day shown above.

	C. A. P. Air Freight, Inc.
TEM ACT	By: 23(
TOTARY IT	Name: Okevin Kersting
	Title: President
PUBLIC	Dated: 12/16/11
STATE OF COLOYADO)
COUNTY OF DEN VEV) ss.)

On this 10th day of December, 2011, the foregoing Assignment was executed before me by Kevin Keving, President of Assignor, on behalf of Assignor.

My Commission Expires:

By: Unnott M. ONE?
NOTARY PUBLIC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004683 FRAME: 0991

RECORDED: 12/21/2011